
I&AP Register  

Erf 385 Hoekwil 

Public Participation 27 June 2025 – 28 July 2025 

STATE DEPARTMENTS 

Name Contact Person Contact Details Email 

Department of Environmental Affairs 

and Development Planning (DEA&DP)  

Steve Kleinhans 4th Floor, York Park 

Building, 93 York Street, 

George, 6529 

044 814 2002 (T) 

Steve.Kleinhans@westerncape.gov.za  

Heritage Western Cape  Stephanie Barnardt Private Bag x9067, Cape 

Town, 8000  

021-483 9729 (T) 

021-483 9845 (F) 

Stephanie.barnardt@westerncape.gov.za 

 

Department of Water & Sanitation John Roberts  Private Bag x16, 

Sanlamhof, 7532  

021 941 6179 (T) 

021 941 6082 (F) 

 

RobertsJ@dwa.gov.za 

  

Dept of Agriculture Land Use 

Management  

Cor van der Walt  

Brandon Layman 

Private Bag x1, Elsenburg, 

7601 

021 808 5093 (T)  

 

Cor.VanderWalt@westerncape.gov.za 

Brandon.layman@westerncape.gov.za 
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Transport & Public Works / Department 

of Infrastructure  

 

Vanessa Stoffels  24th Floor,  

9 Lower Burg Street, 

Cape Town 

021 483 4669 (T)  

Vanessa.Stoffels@westerncape.gov.za  

DFFE:  Forestry Management  Melanie Koen  

Innocent Mapokgole 

Private Bag x12, Knysna, 

6570 

044 302 6902 (T)  

044 382 5461 (F) 

MKoen@dffe.gov.za  

imapokgole@dffe.gov.za 

 

District Roads Engineer: Oudtshoorn Mr Xander Smuts  044 272 6071 Xander.Smusts@westerncape.gov.za 

Road Network Management Ms Grace Swanepoel 021 483 4669 Grace.Swanepoel@westerncape.gov.za 

 

Sustainable Resource Use and 

Management  

Mr Dawie de Villiers  044 803 3719 / 044 874 

2047 

Dawie.DeVilliers@westerncape.gov.za 

 

ORGANS OF STATE 

Name Contact Person Contact Details  Email 

Breede-Olifants Catchment 

Management Agency  

Andiswa Sam  

R Mphahlele  

SI Ndluvo 

Carlo Abrahams  

PO Box 1205, George, 

6530 

023 346 8000 (T)  

023 347 2012 (F) 

asam@bocma.co.za 

rmphahlele@bocma.co.za 

sndlovu@bocma.co.za 

cabrahams@bocma.co.za 

Cape Nature Land Use Advice Megan Simons Private Bag x6546, 

George, 6530 

044 802 5328 (T)  

044 802 5313 (F) 

msimons@capenature.co.za 
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Southern Cape Fire Protection 

Agency  

Dirk Smit  Private Bag x12, Knysna, 

6570  

044 302 6912 (T)  

086 616 1682 (F) 

managerfpa@gmail.com 

  

SANPARKS  (Wilderness Parks 

Manager)  

Sandra Taljaard  sandra.taljaard@sanparks.org 

SANPARKS  

 

 

 

 

Dr Vanessa Weyer  PO Box 3542, Knysna, 

6570 

044 302 5600 (T)  

044 382 4539 (F) 

074 707 8199 

Vanessa.Weyer@sanparks.org 

 

South African Civil Aviation Authority  Canny Mosebjadi 

Mothapo  

083 461 6292 environment@caa.co.za 

MUNICIPALITIES 

Name Contact Person Contact Details Email 

George Municipality  

Town Planning Section 

Clinton Petersen P.O. Box 19, George, 

6530 

044-8019477 (T) 

08605299923 (F) 

cpetersen@george.gov.za  

 

George Municipality  

Environmental Department 

Lauren Josias  71 York Street, George  

6529  

044-801 9156 (T) 

Ljosias@george.gov.za 
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Garden Route District Municipality 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Lusanda Menze 

 

 

 

 

P.O. Box 12, George, 

6530 

044-8031300 (T) 

0865556303 (F) 

info@gardenroute.gov.za 

 

Garden Route District Municipality 

 

 

Dr. Nina Viljoen P.O. Box 12, George, 

6530 

044-8031300 (T) 

0865556303 (F) 

nina@gardenroute.gov.za  

George Municipality – Ward 22 

Councillor  

 

Councillor Marais Kruger  mkruger@george.gov.za 

Pasaaiman@george.gov.za  

George Municipality – Municipal 

Manager  

Dr Michele Gratz  044 801 9111 tlduplooy@george.gov.za 

NGO 

Portion No. Contact Person Contact Details Email 

Wilderness Ratepayer’s Association 

WALEAF - Langvlei 

Charles Scott P O Box 791 

Wilderness, 6560 

waleaf@langvlei.co.za 

Wilderness Ratepayers and Residents 

Association (WRRA) 

John Miller 

Simon Jamieson 

Balvindra Walter 

 admin@wrra.co.za 
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PUBLIC  

Portion No. Contact Person Contact Details Email 

1. RE/125:  Outeniquaberge              Cape Nature  044 802 5300/087 087 

3037 

 

2. 1/162 

3. RE/162 

4. 5/162 

5. 4/162 

6. 3/162: Bosplaas 

Strydom Family Trust   thys@panopticproduce.co.za 

7. 253: It belongs to the George 

Municipality 

   

8. 238:              

 

Riaan Laas 076 380 1775 kleinlaas06@gmail.com 

9. 1059:      

 

DM du Plooy 083 258 9000 denys@icon.co.za 

10. 240:  Jenny van Niekerk 082 872 3704 jennyandjac@gmail.com 

11. 241:   Keith Coppin  082 824 9343 keithcoppin@gmail.com 

12. 384              Peter Stopforth  peter@drstopforth.co.za 
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